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3
18:59

1700 m
20.000 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 20.000

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

54.00

Dubstep
7j. rotbraun S (Two Step Salsa - Biddabudda)

Trainer: Mary E. Eppler
Besitzer: Mary E. Eppler Racing Stable

Xavier Perez

27.11 Laurel Park 6 1600 24,7 Xavier Perez Ribbonsinherhair, Watch Your Tone, Isabell
12.10 Laurel Park 1 1600 3,2 Xavier Perez Dubstep, Baby Sox, Divine Exchange
19.09 Laurel Park 5 1600 5,5 Jorge Ruiz Watch Your Tone, Loving Cup, Baby Sox
20.08 Delaware Park 4 1670 7,6 Jaime Rodriguez Recognize Me, Lady Dominance, Salagado
01.08 Delaware Park 2 1600 1,7 Jaime Rodriguez Recognize Me, Dubstep, Mikey's Jewel

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

52.60

It'sfiftyshadetime
8j. rotbraun S (Not This Time - Fiftyshadesoffu

Trainer: Jose Corrales
Besitzer: Corrales Racing LLC

Darwin L. Rodriguez

19.12 Laurel Park 7 1100 12,2 Matilda Burnham Rumint, R Averie Lynn, Yumyum Eat Em Up
31.10 Laurel Park 4 1700 30,6 Matilda Burnham Genieinabridle, Ribbonsinherhair, Skip Thru 
24.09 Thistledown 4 1200 15,5 T. Houghton Big Ginger, Absolute Miracle, Chess Not Ch
31.07 Btp 4 1670 4,8 Laureano Sosa Two Lucys, Rye Smile, Shamu
19.06 Indiana Downs 4 1600 ,5 Emmanuel Esquivel What's To Do, Timeless Glory, No More Fak

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

52.60

Vodkatini
7j. rotbraun S (Divining Rod - Martini)

Trainer: Jonathan Maldonado
Besitzer: Charlie J. Williams LLC

Jose E. Vargas

28.12 Laurel Park 5 1700 12,8 Ismerio Villalobos Golden Eib Micrphn, How Sweet She Is, Ge
30.11 Laurel Park 6 1700 17,8 J.G. Torrealba Pam Pam, Girvinized, Atlas Strong
15.11 Laurel Park 10 1600 69,1 Joseph Rocco, Jr. Spoils Of War, Antonacci Girl, Buzzaway
18.10 Delaware Park 4 1670 4,6 Raul Mena Qualified Hire, Extremely Gruntled, Shigeko
28.09 Delaware Park 4 1670 9,5 Raul Mena More Ransom, Shigeko, Lady Dominance

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

57.20

Genieinabridle
6j. dunkelbr S (Great Notion - Include A Check

Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon
Besitzer: Jose M. Cazares

Jorge F. Hernandez

28.12 Laurel Park 3 1700 3,0 Jorge Hernandez Golden Eib Micrphn, How Sweet She Is, Ge
07.12 Laurel Park 1 1800 1,4 Jorge Hernandez Genieinabridle, Golden Charm, Ribbonsinhe
31.10 Laurel Park 1 1700 1,5 Jorge Hernandez Genieinabridle, Ribbonsinherhair, Skip Thru 
30.08 Tim 1 1700 3,7 Jorge Hernandez Genieinabridle, Meg, Dazzy
22.08 Tim 1 1600 ,7 Jorge Hernandez Genieinabridle, Divine Exchange, Majesty's 

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

53.50

More Ransom
7j. rotbraun S (Run Away And Hide - Ransom 

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Madison Avenue Racing Stab

Yedsit Hazlewood

07.12 Laurel Park 5 1800 3,4 Mychel Sanchez Genieinabridle, Golden Charm, Ribbonsinhe
12.11 Penn National 5 1200 8,0 Martin Chuan Sadie's Grace, Casa Juanita, Dancing Dian
13.10 Parx Racing 4 1670 3,9 Ajhari Williams Glows In The Dark, Up N Runnin, Irish Banb
28.09 Delaware Park 1 1670 2,2 Jaime Rodriguez More Ransom, Shigeko, Lady Dominance
30.08 Tim 2 1600 1,6 Carlos Lopez Skip Thru Da Fire, More Ransom, Vodkatini

6
Box: 6
ML: 2,8

55.30

Ribbonsinherhair
6j. dunkelbr S (Hoppertunity - Toast To Love)

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Kernan Jr., Morris E., Yo Berb

Martin Chuan

07.12 Laurel Park 3 1800 1,5 Martin Chuan Genieinabridle, Golden Charm, Ribbonsinhe
27.11 Laurel Park 1 1600 2,0 Martin Chuan Ribbonsinherhair, Watch Your Tone, Isabell
31.10 Laurel Park 2 1700 3,7 Martin Chuan Genieinabridle, Ribbonsinherhair, Skip Thru 
09.10 Delaware Park 1 1600 1,4 Martin Chuan Ribbonsinherhair, Mikey's Jewel, Penny Pol
19.09 Laurel Park 7 1600 3,2 Martin Chuan Watch Your Tone, Loving Cup, Baby Sox

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

55.80

Hay Hay Paula
8j. dunkelbr S (Bahamian Squall - Super Troop

Trainer: Steven Chircop
Besitzer: Steven Chircop

Angel Cruz

16.01 Charles Town 8 1400 6,9 Angel Cruz Gilda's Girl, Rezquia, G's Fireball
29.11 Woodbine 4 1700 4,1 Jeffrey Alderson Bravo Kate, Saratoga Empress , Purrfect Gi
15.11 Woodbine 7 1400 21,0 Jeffrey Alderson Logistics, Galley Head, Voice From Above
06.11 Woodbine 2 1700 10,3 Jeffrey Alderson Foxy Diva, Hay Hay Paula, Fish Mooney
16.10 Woodbine 1 1400 19,5 Jeffrey Alderson Hay Hay Paula, Looks Lucky To Me, Dynam

Ergebnis: Quoten:


